

## NOTICE OF BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

Please take notice that the Owosso Public Schools Board of Education will be holding a regularly scheduled regular Board Meeting on Wednesday, March 26, 2025. The meeting will take place at 5:30pm, located at the Washington Campus Administration Building, Gymnasium, at 645 Alger St, Owosso, MI.

DATE OF MEETING: Wednesday, March 26, 2025

HOUR OF MEETING: 5:30pm

LOCATION OF MEETING: Washington Campus Administration

Building, Gymnasium

989-723-8131

645 Alger St, Owosso, MI 48867

PURPOSE OF MEETING: Regular Meeting

Telephone Number of Principal Office

of Board of Education:

Board Minutes are located at the Principal Office of the Board of

Education:

645 Alger St, Owosso, MI 48867

Board of Education, President Owosso Public Schools

Marlene J. Webster